
資料。
2.地區「其他(特別加保者)」係指依勞工職業災害保險及保護法第10條規定參加保險者，此項被保險人無地區
1.同表8-1說明。說 明：
勞動部勞工保險局。資料來源：

11,093,792

1,566,136

2,493,115

1,042,007

1,341,415

795,122

1,174,196

163,352

297,374

166,801

463,573

140,555

234,889

123,489

224,941

47,700

96,086

33,041

107,097

418,957

125,289

21,929

3,101

13,627

3,461,556

484,570

397,848

489,364

498,784

290,999

361,910

30,961

128,093

64,523

206,341

37,999

76,878

39,979

42,685

4,946

14,725

2,733

16,837

250,377

15,805

4,299

900

－

3,745,624

573,676

1,431,528

282,402

424,285

179,059

337,030

27,639

91,387

30,561

86,813

22,681

30,395

25,066

37,626

9,543

19,735

3,552

19,129

86,975

23,174

3,088

280

－

813,642

138,567

146,832

73,025

119,139

56,534

84,838

12,887

17,526

14,612

40,662

11,083

15,884

10,948

16,949

4,877

9,193

2,518

8,453

15,655

8,449

1,947

430

2,634

180,978

33,674

14,255

19,409

34,110

15,116

19,147

2,127

3,715

3,576

15,101

2,193

3,686

2,425

3,244

791

1,599

381

1,393

3,107

1,378

424

127

－

351,011

61,744

82,381

31,023

53,495

23,197

38,865

3,635

6,831

3,765

12,925

3,005

3,821

2,658

5,210

1,600

2,834

548

2,827

6,526

3,508

546

67

－

總 計 Grand total

新北市 New Taipei City

臺北市 Taipei City

桃園市 Taoyuan City

臺中市 Taichung City

臺南市 Tainan City

高雄市 Kaohsiung City

宜蘭縣 Yilan County

新竹縣 Hsinchu County

苗栗縣 Miaoli County

彰化縣 Changhwa County

南投縣 Nantou County

雲林縣 Yunlin County

嘉義縣 Chiayi County

屏東縣 Pingtung County

臺東縣 Taitung County

花蓮縣 Hwalien County

澎湖縣 Penghu County

基隆市 Keelung City

新竹市 Hsinchu City

嘉義市 Chiayi City

金門縣 Kinmen County

連江縣 Lienchiang County

Others
其他(特別加保者)

表 8-2 勞工職業災害保險投保單位數及人數－按類別及地區分

112年底 單位：家、人

總 計

Grand total
事業之員工

產業勞工及交通、公用

Industrial workers

公司、行號之員工

firms and shops
Workers of commercial

地 區 別

單 位 數
Units

人 數
Persons

單 位 數
Units

人 數
Persons

單 位 數
Units

人 數
Persons

Area
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is no area data of insured persons.
2.The area "Others" refers to those taking out insurance based on article 10 of the LOAIPA (Special insured persons), so there
1.See note of table 8-1.Note：
Bureau of Labor Insurance, MOL.Source：

404,284

54,863

91,270

31,593

43,263

25,796

42,515

7,277

12,584

6,479

20,051

7,110

8,126

9,465

10,007

5,207

10,930

846

4,594

7,369

4,337

547

55

－

480,274

50,535

138,674

34,550

50,480

33,535

38,022

9,972

9,982

8,026

14,289

9,816

13,486

7,766

14,624

6,259

9,570

3,306

6,490

10,531

5,345

4,144

872

－

10,352

1,650

246

198

221

221

1,412

1,866

99

66

78

3

188

168

995

216

168

1,690

590

117

1

68

91

－

17,076

2,591

3,978

1,255

1,905

1,215

1,759

340

363

284

622

319

424

241

583

182

246

48

161

331

178

41

10

－

8,306

751

953

590

789

663

851

236

230

294

426

319

347

262

436

230

288

118

136

142

104

94

47

－

3,200

430

46

74

65

88

488

488

32

19

31

1

99

75

360

90

47

530

150

34

1

24

28

－

by Various Insured Laborer and Area
Table 8-2 Insured Units and Persons under Labor Occupational Accident Insurance

End of 2023 Unit：Establishment、Person

新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工

organizations or cooperative enterprises
Employees in journalistic, cultural, nonprofit

政府機關、公、私立學校之員工

agencies and schools
Employees in government

受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者

fishing production
Workers employed in

單 位 數
Units

人 數
Persons

單 位 數
Units

人 數
Persons

單 位 數
Units

人 數
Persons
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11,921

1,307

1,221

1,569

2,562

1,584

1,195

267

296

－

188

482

244

45

156

63

205

－

13

101

397

26

－

－

2,049,003

285,674

291,382

145,614

227,655

152,646

295,603

59,543

38,775

35,711

93,212

46,521

64,448

16,485

83,952

14,275

31,443

4,469

49,703

43,773

64,502

3,192

425

－

245,047

23,079

－

1,432

1,688

62,710

23,782

14,380

－

7,373

13,617

4,347

26,078

16,181

16,565

3,017

1,888

14,703

2,442

6,187

－

5,309

269

－

221

17

27

30

31

19

21

6

5

－

8

11

11

2

6

4

7

－

1

6

8

1

－

－

4,054

310

339

305

390

336

562

187

114

108

188

114

186

67

149

65

115

16

189

146

149

17

2

－

39

5

－

2

1

2

7

2

－

2

1

1

1

1

5

3

1

1

1

1

－

1

1

－

總 計 Grand total

新北市 New Taipei City

臺北市 Taipei City

桃園市 Taoyuan City

臺中市 Taichung City

臺南市 Tainan City

高雄市 Kaohsiung City

宜蘭縣 Yilan County

新竹縣 Hsinchu County

苗栗縣 Miaoli County

彰化縣 Changhwa County

南投縣 Nantou County

雲林縣 Yunlin County

嘉義縣 Chiayi County

屏東縣 Pingtung County

臺東縣 Taitung County

花蓮縣 Hwalien County

澎湖縣 Penghu County

基隆市 Keelung City

新竹市 Hsinchu City

嘉義市 Chiayi City

金門縣 Kinmen County

連江縣 Lienchiang County

Others
其他(特別加保者)

表 8-2 勞工職業災害保險投保單位數及人數－按類別及地區分(續)

112年底 單位：家、人

職業訓練機構接受訓練者

vocational training organizations
Persons receiving training in

職業勞工

Craft workers

漁會之甲類會員

association
Class A members of fishermen's

地 區 別

單 位 數
Units

人 數
Persons

單 位 數
Units

人 數
Persons

單 位 數
Units

人 數
Persons

Area
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476,779

59,145

106,468

38,799

71,968

36,666

55,445

6,357

11,058

8,274

19,712

7,209

8,604

3,511

12,452

2,669

3,963

1,007

4,082

9,230

9,507

572

81

－

194,197

31,637

33,768

16,454

20,506

11,905

17,189

5,090

5,100

5,788

9,272

4,387

6,442

4,823

5,879

1,504

3,451

733

2,939

4,297

2,221

684

128

－

14,755

－

710

32

3

1

93

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

8

2

278

－

－

－

－

13,627

60,158

8,653

12,722

4,563

8,756

4,461

6,721

1,020

1,325

969

2,450

929

1,117

579

1,318

478

779

160

746

1,248

1,006

133

25

－

185,842

30,392

32,049

15,757

19,594

11,436

16,404

4,846

4,911

5,595

8,910

4,191

6,192

4,638

5,638

1,433

3,274

715

2,847

4,114

2,117

666

123

－

2,757

－

82

17

3

1

13

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

3

1

2

－

－

－

－

2,634

by Various Insured Laborer and Area (Cont.)
Table 8-2 Insured Units and Persons under Labor Occupational Accident Insurance

End of 2023 Unit：Establishment、Person

其他各業員工

Employees in other industries

依法核發聘僱許可僱用之員工

employment permit in law
Workers employed by

自願參加職保者

Voluntary insured persons

單 位 數
Units

人 數
Persons

單 位 數
Units

人 數
Persons

單 位 數
Units

人 數
Persons
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